
 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 1 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

THE RECOGNISED FOREIGN HALAL 
CERTIFICATION BODIES & 

AUTHORITIES 

 

As at July 31st, 2015 
 

 

 

 

 

 HALAL HUB DIVISION  

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAMIC DEVELOPMENT MALAYSIA (JAKIM)  

www.halal.gov.my 
 

 
 

http://www.halal.gov.my/


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 2 
 

CONTENTS 
NO. STATE                                                                                                  PAGES 
1. Australia 3-4 
2. Austria 5 
3. Argentina 5 
4. Bangladesh 6 
5. Belgium 6 
6. Brazil 6-7 
7. Canada 7 
8. China 7-8 
9. Chile 8 
10. France 9 
11. Germany 9 
12. India 10-11 
13. Indonesia 11 
14. Italy 11 
15. Japan 12 
16. Kenya 12 
17. Korea                                                                                               13 
18. Netherlands/ Holland 13-14 
19. New Zealand     15 
20. Pakistan 15 

21. Philippines 16 
22. Poland 17 
23. Singapore 17 
24. South Africa  18 
25. Sri Lanka 19 
26. Sudan 19 
27. Switzerland 19 
28. Taiwan 20 
29. Thailand 20 
30. Turkey 20-21 
31. United Kingdom 21 
32. United States Of America (USA) 21-22 
33. Vietnam 22 
34. Authorities 23-26 
35.          List Of Delisted Certification Bodies 27 
36.          Index 28 



 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 3 
 

AUSTRALIA 
 

No. Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 
1 

 
Adelaide Mosque Islamic 
Society of South Australia 
20 Little Gilbert Street 
Adelaide S.A 5000 
Australia 
 

 
Mr. Mohd Farid Ismail 
Vice President 
Tel: +61 4 1474 5390 
Fax: +61 8 8231 6443  
 
Email:  
mohdfarid_ismail@yahoo.com.au 
 

 

 
2 

 
Al-Iman Islamic Society Inc. 
173 Johnston Street 
Collingwood 
Victoria 3066 
Australia 

 
Mr. Mohamed Amir 
Chairmain 
Tel: +61 3 9417 6585 
Fax: +61 3 9416 2965 
 
Email: 
mohamed@aliman.com.au  
 

 
 
 
   

 
3 

 
Australian Halal Authority & 
Advisers (AHAA) 
135 Sydney Road 
Coburg 
Victoria 3058 
Australia 

 
Mr. Muhammad Esfandiar 
Chairman 
Tel: +61 3 9386 0786 
Fax: +61 3 9384 6939 
Mobile: +61 4 3103 3351 
 
Email:  
ahaaservices@gmail.com/ 
mohfandi@hotmail.com 
 
Website:  
www.ahaa-services.com 
 

 

 
4 

 
Islamic Co-ordinating 
Council of Victoria (ICCV) 
155 Lygon Street 
East Brunswick  
Victoria 3057 
Australia 
 

 
Mr. Refik Koyu 
General Manager 
Tel: +61 3 9380 5467 
Fax: +61 3 9380 6143 
Mobile: +61 4 0168 0915 
 
Email:  
iccv@bigpond.com 
 

 

 

mailto:MohdFarid_Ismail@yahoo.com
mailto:mohamed@aliman.com.au
mailto:ahaaservices@gmail.com
mailto:mohfandi@hotmail.com
http://www.ahaa-services.com/
mailto:iccv@bigpond.com


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 4 
 

 
5 

 
Islamic Association of 
Geraldton 
Geraldton Mosque 
172 George Road Geraldton 
Western Australia 6530 
Australia 
 
 
 

 
Mr.  Daftie Hj Abdul Kudus 
President 
Tel: +61 8 9964 1493 
Fax: +61 8 9964 1318 
Mobile: +61 4 0764 1493 
 
Email: 
daftiekudus@yahoo.com.au 
 

  
  

    

 
6 

 
Islamic Association of 
Katanning 
P.O Box 270 
Katanning 
Western Australia 6317 
 
20 Casuarina Drive 
Kataning 
Western Australia 6317 
 

 
Mr Alep Mydie 
President 
Tel: +61 8 9821 2775 
Mobile: +61 4 8718 2144 
 
Email: 
alepmydie@yahoo.com/ 
iakatanning@bigpond.com.au 

 

 
7 

 
Perth Mosque Incorporated 
427-429 William Street  
Perth 
Western Australia 6003 
 

 
Mr. Fazel Anthony 
Tel: +61 8 9328 8535/ +61 8 
9444 3648 
Fax: +61 8 9328 8537 
Mobile: +61 4 1531 2549 
 
Email : 
perthmosque@hotmail.com/ 
yaqoobkhan@gmail.com  
 

 

 
8 

 
Supreme Islamic Council of 
Halal Meat in Australia Inc. 
(SICHMA) 
Unit 1, 35-37 Harrow Road 
Auburn  
New South Wales 2144 
 
 

 
Mr. Mughtarulah Sadien 
Chairman 
Tel: +61 2 9643 7775 
Fax: +61 2 9643 7776 
Mobile: +61 4 0012 2785 
 
Email:  
msadien@sichma.com.au/ 
msadien786@hotmail.com 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

mailto:daftiekudus@yahoo.com.au
mailto:iakatanning@bigpond.com.au
mailto:perthmosque@hotmail.com/
mailto:msadien@sichma.com.au/


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 5 
 

AUSTRIA 
 

 
9 

 
Islamic Information and 
Documentation Center 
A-4050 Traun, Theodor Körner 
Str. 10 A 
A-1010 Wien , Sterngasse 3 
Austria 
 

 
Mr. Günther Ahmed Rusznak 
President 
Tel: +43 699 884 658 04 
 
Email:  
rusznak@iidz.at 
 
Website:  
www.halal-iidz.eu/                     
www.iidz.at 
 

 
     

 
ARGENTINA 

 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

10 
 
The Halal Catering 
Argentina 
San Nicolas 1061 – (1407) 
Buenos Aires  
 
The Halal Catering 
Argentina 
Halal Certification 
Halal Slaughtering & Halal 
Food Supervision 
Mercedes 3801, 4th Floor 
Zip Code 1419- Bs. As. 
Argentina 

 
Gustavo Khalil  Kabalan 
President 
Tel: +54 113974-8437/ +54 11 
45050703 
 
Email:  
thca@halalcertificationarg.com 
 
Web: 
www.thehalalcateringargentina.com 
 
 
 

           

 
11 

 
Islamic Centre of 
Argentine Republic 
(Centro Islamico de La 
Republica Argentina) 
3053 San Juan Ave  
Capital Federal, Argentina 
 

 
Fabian Amin Ankah/  
Yamil Alexis Sayer 
Tel: +54-11-4931-3577 
Fax: +54-11-4931-3577 #105 
 
Email:  
halal@halal.org.ar/ 
sec.halal@halal.org.ar 
 
 
 

      
 
    
 

 
 

mailto:rusznak@iidz.at
http://www.halal-iidz.eu/
http://www.iidz.at/
mailto:thca@halalcertificationarg.com
http://www.thehalalcateringargentina.com/
mailto:halal@halal.org.ar/


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 6 
 

BANGLADESH 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

12 
 
Islamic Foundation 
Bangladesh  
(Baitul Moqarram  
National Mosque) 
Dhaka – 1000 
Bangladesh 
 

 
Mr. Shamim Md. Afzal 
Director General 
Tel: +880 2 9559 643 
Fax: +880 2 9563 397 
 
Email: 
drabdullahalmaruf@yahoo.com 
 

       

    

 
 

BELGIUM 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

13 
 
Halal Food Council of 
Europe (HFCE) 
4 Rue De la Presse 
1000 Brussels  
Belgium 

 
Prof. Dr. Hj. Mohamed Sadek 
Chairman 
Tel:  +32 2227 1114/                                                 
+32 2227 2728 
Fax: +32 2218 3141 
 
Email:  
halal@hfce.eu 
 

       
 
       
 
     

 
 

BRAZIL 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

14 
 
Federation of Muslims 
Associations in Brazil 
Rua Tejupa 
188 – Jabaquara  
CEP 04350-020 
Sao Paulo SP Brazil 
 
 

 
Dr. Mohamed Hussein El 
Zoghbi  
Mr Nizar Adel El Ghandour 
Tel: + 55 (11) 5035-0820 
Fax: +55 (11) 5031-6586 
 
Email:  
nizar@cibalhalal.com.br/ 
fambras@fambras.org.br/ 
director@fambras.org.br 
 

   

 

mailto:drabdullahalmaruf@yahoo.com
http://hfce.eu/
mailto:nizar@cibalhalal.com.br
mailto:fambras@fambras.org.br
mailto:director@fambras.org.br/


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 7 
 

 
15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Centro de Divulgaҫãodo 
Islam Para América Latina 
(CDIAL)/ Islam 
Dissemination Center for 
Latin America 
Rua Marechal Deodoro, 1960-
2° Andar  
Centro-Sao Bernardo Do 
Campo-SP Sao Paolo,  
CEP 09710- 201Brazil  
 

 
Mr. Ahmad Ali Saifi 
Chairman 
Tel/Fax: + 55 11 4128-2800 
 
Email :  
ali.saifi@cdialhalal.com.br, 
diretoria@cdialhalal.com.br, 
supervisao@cdialhalal.com.br 
 

    
 
 
        

 
 

CANADA 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 
16 

 
Halal Montreal Certification 
Authority 
1510, Chemin Chambly, Suite 
270 Longueuil 
Quebec J4J 3X5  
Canada 

 
Mr. Taibi Baaja 
Tel: +1 514 296 7360 
Fax: +(450) 332 7072 
 
Email:  
info@halalmontreal.com 
taibi@halalmontreal.com 
 

 

 
 

CHINA 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

17 
 
Shandong Islamic 
Association 
No.217 Yingxiongshan Rd. 
Shizhong Dist., Jinan 
SANDONG Prov. 
People Republic of China 
 

 
Sulaiman Zhang Ruizheng 
Vice President 
Secretary-General 
Tel: 0086 531 80965803/  
Fax 0086- 531 80965801 
 
Email:  
posmaster@sdislam.com.cn  
i@sdislam.com.cn 
 
Website: 
www.sdislam.com.cn 
 

 
 

mailto:ali.saifi@cdialhalal.com.br
mailto:diretoria@cdialhalal.com.br
mailto:supervisao@cdialhalal.com.br
mailto:info@halalmontreal.com
mailto:posmaster@sdislam.com.cn
http://www.sdislam.com.cn/


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 8 
 

 
18 

 
China Islamic Association 
No 103 Nanhengxijie  
Xicheng District 
Beijing ,China 
 

 
Hj. Abdullah Ma Wen Hua 
Tel: 86-13699297269 
Fax: 8610-6352 9483 
 
Email: 
ciahalalfood@163.com 
 

 

 
19 

 
ARA Halal Development 
Services Center Inc. (ARA) 
(郑州伊真企业管理咨询有限公

司) 
No.139, ZiJingShan Road. 
Zhengzhou City 
Henan Province China, 450000  
 

 
Mr. Abdul Rahim Albert Hsiu  
President  
Tel (Office/Fax): +86-371-6906 
6957 / +86-155 1558 2756  
 
Email: 
albert6853@hotmail.com  
 
Mdm Ani Zhao Hua 
Tel: +86-155 1554 5789    
 
Email: 
anizhao@hotmail.com 
 

 

 
 

CHILE 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

20 
 
Centro Islamico De Chile 
Campoamor 2975, Nunoa 
Santiago 
Chile 
 

 
Mr. Kamal Sufan 
Tel: 56 - 2 - 3431376 
Fax: 56 - 2 – 3431378 
 
E-mail: 
halal@islamenchile.cl/ 
www.halal.cl/ 
www.centroislamicodechile.cl/ 
www.islamenchile.cl 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:ciahalalfood@163.com
tel:%2B86-155%201558%202756
http://mail.islam.gov.my/desknow/mail.do?Action=Compose&To=albert6853%40hotmail%2ecom&Rnd=143c26607b3&Vs=23CDB40
mailto:anizhao@hotmail.com(Email)
mailto:halal@islamenchile.cl
http://www.halal.cl/
http://www.centroislamicodechile.cl/
http://www.islamenchile.cl/


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 9 
 

FRANCE 
 

No. Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

21 
 
Ritual Association of 
Lyon’s Great Mosque 
(Association Rituelle de la 
Grande Mosquée de Lyon) 
146 boulevard  Pinel 
69008 Lyon 
France 
 

 
Mr Kamel Kabtane / Mr 
Azeddine BAHI 
Tel: +33 (0)4 78 76 00 23 
Fax: +33 (0)4 78 75 77 42 
 
Email: 
argml@mosquee-lyon.org 
 

 

 
 

GERMANY 
 

No. Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

22 
 
HALAL CONTROL e.K. (EU) 
Pruef- und 
Zertifizierungsstelle fuer 
Halal-Lebensmittel 
European Inspection- and 
Certification Body for 
Halal-Food 
Kobaltstr. 2-4 
D-65428 Ruesselsheim 
Germany 
 

 
DI Mahmoud M. Tatari 
Tel: +49 6142 301987-0 
Fax: +49 (0) 6142 301987-29 
Mobile: +49 179 5207 088 
 
Email : 
info@halalcontrol.eu  
mtatari@halalcontrol.info  
kjazzar@halalcontrol.de 
 
Website: 
www.halalcontrol.eu  
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:info@halalcontrol.eu
mailto:mtatari@halalcontrol.info
http://www.halalcontrol.eu/


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 10 
 

INDIA 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

23 
 
Halal Committee-Jamiat-
Ulama-E-Maharashtra  
Imam Bada Compound 
Imam Bada Road,  
Near Mughal Masjid,  
Bhindi Bazar , Mumbai 400009  

 
Mr  Shahid Nadeem/ A. A.Khan 
Mohammed Waseem Qasmi 
Tel: +91 -9321222774 
 
Fax: 91 22 2375 9169 
 
Email: 
jamiatulemamaharashtra@hotmail.
com/  
inquiryhalalcertifcatejum@gmail.co
m/  
cor@halalhind.com/ 
contact@halalhind.com/ 
director@halalhind.com 
 
Website: 
www.halalcommittee-jum.org 

 

 

 
24 

 
Halal India PVT LTD  
Suit No.7, 3rd Floor 
Hameediya Shopping Mall  
Triplicane High Road 
Triplicane, Chennai-05  
Tamil Nadu, India 
 
 

 
Mohamed Jinna 
CEO 
Tel: 91-44-43567446/ 91-44-

42618147                    
Fax: 91-44-42663445 
 
Email: 
mohamed@halalindia.co.in 
 
Website:  
www.halalindia.co.in 

 
 
 

mailto:jamiatulemamaharashtra@hotmail.com
mailto:jamiatulemamaharashtra@hotmail.com
mailto:inquiryhalalcertifcatejum@gmail.com
mailto:inquiryhalalcertifcatejum@gmail.com
http://mail.islam.gov.my/desknow/mail.do?Action=Compose&To=cor%40halalhind%2ecom&Rnd=148abdb17de&Vs=23F2E39
http://mail.islam.gov.my/desknow/mail.do?Action=Compose&To=contact%40halalhind%2ecom&Rnd=148abdb17de&Vs=23F2E39
http://mail.islam.gov.my/desknow/mail.do?Action=Compose&To=director%40halalhind%2ecom&Rnd=148abdb17de&Vs=23F2E39
http://www.halalcommittee-jum.org/
mailto:mohamed@halalindia.co.in
http://www.halalindia.co.in/


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 11 
 

 
25 

 
Jamiat Ulama-l-Hind Halal 
Trust 
1, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg 
New Delhi-1 10002 
 

 
Mr. N.A. Farooqui 
Tel: 011 2331455 / 011 23317729/ 
+91-9312228470 
Fax: 011 23316173 
 
Email: 
niazfarooqui@gmail.com/  
jamiathalaltrust@gmail.com 
 
Website:  
www.jamiathalaltrust.org 
  

 

 
 

INDONESIA 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

26 
 
The Indonesian Council of 
Ulama (MUI) 
Lembaga Pengkajian 
Pangan Obat-obatan dan 
Kosmetika 
Majelis Ulama Indonesia  
Building 3rd Floor 
Jl. Proklamasi, No.51  
Menteng-Jakarta Pusat 
Indonesia 
 

 
Ir. Lukmanul Hakim, M.Si 
Director 
Tel: +62 21 3918890 
Fax: +62 21 3918915 
 
Email: 
halalmui@indo.net.id/ 
info@halalmui.org 
 

 
   

 
ITALY 

 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

27 
 
Halal International 
Authority (HIA) 
Via Bicetti de Buttinoni 
N.1 – 20156 (MI) – Milan – 
Italy 

 
Sheikh Prof. Dr. Sharif 
Lorenzini 
President 
Tel: +39 02 3944 9134/ +39 080 
5216724 
Fax: +39 02 3948 4129 
 
Email: 
info@halalitaly.org/ 
info@halalint.org  

 

 

mailto:niazfarooqui@gmail.com
mailto:jamiathalaltrust@gmail.com
http://www.jamiathalaltrust.org/
mailto:halalmui@indo.net.id/
mailto:info@halalmui.org
mailto:info@halalitaly.org
mailto:info@halalint.org


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 12 
 

JAPAN 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

28 
 
Japan Muslim Association 
3-4-14, Kohinata, Bunkyo-ku, 
Tokyo 112-8585, 
Japan 
 

 
Prof. Hideomi MUTO (Tayeb 
MUTO) 
Chairman 
Tel: +81 33947 2419 
Fax: +81 33947 9416 
 
Email: 
jma@mc.neweb.ne.jp 
tayebm@aol.com 
shariahinst@yahoo.co.jp 
 

 
 
  
 

 
29 

 
Japan Halal Association 
(JHA) 
547-0035  
Osaka Shi Hirano-Ku 
Nishiwaki 1-1-2 Miyako Sansai 
Building 
Japan 
 

 
Hind Hitomi Remon 
Chairman 
Tel: +81 6 6704 7080 
Fax: +81 6 6704 9505 
 
Email: 
info@jhalal.com  
remon@jhalal.com 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
KENYA 

 

No. Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

30 
 
Kenya Bureau of Halal 
Certification (KBHC) 
Village Plaza, Ngara Road 
Block A, Suite A2 
P.O.Box 39445-00623 
Nairobi, Kenya  
 
 

 
Mr. Mohammed Ayub Khalid 
Chairman  
Tel: +254 20-3748770/ +254 20-
2680629 
Fax: +254 20 3748774 
 
Email: 
info@kbhc.info 
 
Mr. Fauz Qureishi 
C.E.O/ Trustee 
 
Email:  
qureishi@kbhc.info 

 
 

 
 

mailto:jma@mc.neweb.ne.jp
mailto:tayebm@aol.com
mailto:shariahinst@yahoo.co.jp
mailto:info@jhalal.com
mailto:info@kbhc.info
mailto:qureishi@kbhc.info


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 13 
 

KOREA 
 

No. Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

31 
 
Korean Muslim Federation 
(KMF) 
39 Usadan-ro 10gil 
Yongsan-gu 
Seoul 140-192 , Korea 
 

 
Choi, Youngkil (Hamid) 
President 
Tel: +82-2 793 6908/+82-2 794 
7307 
Fax:+82-2 798  9782 
 
Email: 
kychoi@mju.ac.kr / 
kihf@hanmail.net/ 
koreanimam@gmail.com 
 

 
 

 

 
 

NETHERLANDS/ HOLLAND 
 

No. Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

32 
 
Control Office of Halal 
Slaughtering  B.V & Halal 
Quality Control 
Laan Van Meerdervoort 53D 
2517 AE Den Hague 
The Netherlands 

 
Dr. A. M. Al Chaman 
Chairman 
Tel: +31 (0) 70 3469 795 
Fax: +31 (0) 70 3450 033 
Mobile: +31 (0) 61 4959 748 
 
Email: 
info@halaloffice.com 
 
Website: www.halaloffice.com 
 

 
 

 
33 

 
Foundation Halal Correct 
Certification  (TQHCC-Total 
Quality Halal Correct ) 

Fruitweg 22C                
2321GK Leiden            
Mailbox: PO.BOX: 179, 

2300 AD Leiden, The 
Netherlands  

 

Mr. Abdulfatteh Ben Ali-Salah 
Director 
Tel: +31 71 523 5770 
Fax: +31 71 523 5771 
Mobile: +31 64 211 3636 
 
Email: 
info@halalcorrect.com 
 
Website: 
www.halalcorrect.com 
 

 
 
 

mailto:kychoi@mju.ac.kr%20/
mailto:kihf@hanmail.net/
mailto:koreanimam@gmail.com
mailto:info@halaloffice.com
http://www.halaloffice.com/
mailto:info@halalcorrect.com
http://www.halalcorrect.com/


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 14 
 

 
34 

 
Halal Feed and Food 
Inspection Authority 
(HFFIA) 
Visit Address:  
Fijnjekade 225, 2521 DT 
The Hague, The Netherlands  
 
Postal Address:  
P.O. Box 16786, 2500 BT    
The Hague, The Netherlands  
 

 
Hj. Abdul Qayyoem 
Director  
Tel: 0031-(0) 70-364 91 91  
Fax: 0031-(0) 70- 364 54 60  
 
E-mail:  
info@halal.nl/ 
abdulqayyoem@halal.nl 
 
Website:  
www.halal.nl 
 
Ms. Yasmin Van Hamersveld 
Management Assistant 
 
Email: 
yasmin@halal.nl 
 

 
 
  
 
 
 

mailto:info@halal.nl/
http://www.halal.nl/
mailto:yasmin@halal.nl


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 15 
 

NEW ZEALAND 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

35 
 
Federation of Islamic 
Associations of New 
Zealand (FIANZ) 
Ground Floor 
7-11 Queens Drive 
P O Box 14-155, Kilbirnie 
Wellington 
New Zealand 

 
Mr. Hazim Arafeh 
President 
Tel: +64 4 387 8023 
Fax: +64 4 387 8024 
 
Email:  
fianz@xtra.co.nz 
fianz@vodafone.co.nz 
 

    

 

 
36 

 
New Zealand Islamic 
Development Trust 
(NZIDT)   
Level 4, 369 Queen Street 
PO Box 5636, Auckland 1010 
New Zealand  
 

 
Dr. Mohamed El Amien 
Tel: 09 306 8934  
Fax: 09 306 8935 
 
Email: 
halal@nzidt.co.nz 
 

 
    

 
 

PAKISTAN 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

37 
 
Jamea Markaz Uloom 
Islamia Mansoora (JMUIM) 
Multan Road 
Lahore Pakistan 
 

 
Mr Moulana Abdul Malik 
Tel: +924235419520 
Fax: +924235431938 
 
Email: 
jmuimp@gmail.com 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:fianz@xtra.co.nz
mailto:fianz@vodafone.co.nz
mailto:halal@nzidt.co.nz
mailto:tafheempk@hotmail.com


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 16 
 

PHILIPPINES 
 

No. Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

38 
 
Islamic Da’wah Council of 
The Philippines (IDCP) 
Suite 400 FUBC Building 
Escolta Manila 
P O Box 3669 Manila 
Philippines 

 
Hj. Abdul Rahman R.T. Linzag 
President 
Tel: (632) 245 8456/ 242 9394/ 
241 0735 
Fax: (632) 241 5142 
 
Email: 
idcp.ph@gmail.com 
shahid@idcphalal.com 
inquire@idcphalal.com 
linzag@idcphalal.com 
 
Website: 
www.halalislamicdawah-ph.com 

www.idcphalal.com 
 

 
 

      
     

 
39 
 

 
National Commission on 
Muslim Filipinos (NCMF)  
79 Jocfer (Annex) Building 
Commonwealth Ave 
Diliman, Quezon City 
Philippines 
 
i) The Ulama League of 

The Philippines 
 

ii) Halal Development 
Institute of The 
Philippines 
 

iii) Islamic Advocate on 
Halal and 
Development 

 
 

 
Dr. Dimapuno A. Datu-Ramos, 
Jr. 
Director  
Tel: +02 952 6490/ +02 952 6491 
Fax: +02 952 4875/ +02 952 4540 
 
Email: 
ncmf.berhalal@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

       
       

 
 
 
 
 

http://www.halalislamicdawah-ph.com/
http://www.idcphalal.com/
mailto:ncmf.berhalal@gmail.com


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 17 
 

 
POLAND 

 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

40 
 
Muslim Religious Union in 
Poland (MRU) 
ul. Piastowska 13F 
15-207 Bialystok 
Poland  
 

 
Mr. Tomasz Miskiewicz 
Tel: 0048 605 61 2137 / 0048 857 
32 4023 
Fax:0048 857 32 4023 
 
Email: 
mzr@mzr.pl/ 
project.mzr@gmail.com 
halalpoland@gmail.com  
 
Website: 
www.halalpoland.pl 
 

   
   

 
 

SINGAPORE 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

41 
 

 
Islamic Religious Council of 
Singapore (MUIS) 
Singapore Islamic Hub 
273 Braddell Road 
Singapore 579702 
 

 
Mr. Munir Hussain  
Assistant Head,  
Halal Certification Strategic 
Unit  
DID: (65) 6359 1160 
Tel: (65) 6359 1199 
Fax: (65) 6259 4733 
 
Email: 
Munir_hussain@muis.gov.sg 
 
Website: 
http://www.Halal.Sg 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:mzr@mzr.pl/
mailto:halalpoland@gmail.com
mailto:Munir_hussain@muis.gov.sg
http://www.halal.sg/


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 18 
 

SOUTH AFRICA 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

42 
 
National Independent 
Halaal Trust 
Baitun Noor Centre 
5770 Topaas Str. 
Extension 5 Lenasia 
Johannesburg 
 

 
Moulana Abdul Wahab Wookay 
C.E.O 
Tel: +27 11 854 4381 
Fax: +27 11 852 4300 
 
Email:  
niht@halaal.org.za/ 
abdulwahab@halaal.org.za 
 
Website:  
www.halaal.org.za 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
43 

 
South African National 
Halal Authority (SANHA) 
4th Floor, Gem Towers 
98 Overport Drive 
Overport, 4091 
Durban, South  Africa 
 
P.O.Box 2092, Durban 4000, 
South Africa 

 
Maulana MS Navlakhi 
Tel: 27 31 2075768 
Fax: 27 31 2075793 
 
Email:  
sanha-gp@sanha.org.za/  
sanha-kzn@sanha.org.za 
director@sanha.org.za 
 

 
 

 
44 

 
Muslim Judicial Council 
Halaal Trust (MJCHT) 
Headquarters: 
20 Cashel Avenue, Athlone 
Cape Town 7764 
Republic of South Africa 
 
Postal address: 
P O Box 4118 
Cape Town 8000 
South Africa 
 
 

 
Sheikh Achmat Sedick 
Director 
Tel: +27 21 684 4602 
Fax: +27 21 696 8502 
Mobile: +27 73 428 2072 
Email: directorht@mjc.org.za 
 
Sheikh Moosa Titus 
Chief of Operations 
Tel: +27 21 684 4600 
Fax: +27 21 696 8502 
Email: 
shmoosamjchalaal@intekom.co.za 
Website : www.mjchalaaltrust.co.za 
 

 

  

 
 
 
 

mailto:niht@halaal.org.za/
http://www.halaal.org.za/
mailto:sanha-gp@sanha.org.za
mailto:SANHA-KZN@sanha.org.za
mailto:directorht@mjc.org.za
mailto:shmoosamjchalaal@intekom.co.za
http://www.mjchalaaltrust.co.za/


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 19 
 

SRI LANKA 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

45 
 

 
HALAL ACCREDITATION 
COUNCIL (GUARANTEE) 
LIMITED 
Level 1, 329 1/1, 
Meewella Building  
Galle Road 
Colombo-04  
Sri Lanka 
 
 

 
Mr. Ali Fatharally 
Chief Executive Officer   
Tel : +941 1739  2140 
Fax : +941 1258  8050 
 
Email:  
info@hac.lk / ali@hac.lk 
 
Website:  
www.hac.lk 
  

 
 

 
 

SUDAN 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

46 
 
Majlis Fiqh Islami of 
Sudan/ Halal Authority of 
Sudan 
P.O Box 11437, Khartoum 
The Republic of Sudan 
 

 
Professor  Tijani Alamin 
Chairman 
 

 

 
 

SWITZERLAND 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

47 
 
Halal Certification Services 
P.O Box 247, 4310 Rheinfelden 
Switzerland 
 
 

 
Mr. Farhan Tufail, 
Chief Executive Officer 
Tel: +41 61 813 30 64 
Fax: +41 61 813 30 65 
 
Email:  
info@halalcs.org/ 
ftufail@halalcs.org 
 
Website:  
www.halalcs.org 
 

 

 

mailto:info@hac.lk
mailto:info@halalcs.org/
http://www.halalcs.org/


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 20 
 

TAIWAN 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

48 
 
Taiwan Halal Integrity 
Development Association 
(THIDA) 
3F No. 3, Lane. 25, Sec.1 
Xinhai Road., Taipei City  
Taiwan (R.O.C) 

 
Mr. Ali Kamaluddin Chang 
President 
Tel: +8862 2367 5231 
Fax: +8862 2365 2094 
 

Email:  
thida.info@gmail.com 
 

 
 

 
 

THAILAND 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

49 
 
The Central Islamic 
Committee of Thailand 
(CICOT) 
The Institute for Halal Food 
Standard of Thailand 
45 Moo 3 Klongkao Rd 
Klongsib Sub-District 
Nongchock ,Bangkok 10530  
Thailand 
 

 
Mr.Aziz Phitakkumpon 
President 
Tel: (662) 9494 215/ (662) 949 4114 
(ext :138) 
Fax: (662) 949 -4250 
 
Email: 
cicot.islam@gmail.com/ 
halal@cicot.or.th  

 
 

 
 

TURKEY 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

50 
 

 

 
KAS ULUSLARARASI 
SERTİFİKASYON GÖZ.  
TEK. KONT. HIZM. LTD. 
ŞTI. (KASCERT 
INTERNATIONAL) 
Kazim Dirik Mah. Kurtulus 
Cad. 
No. 27/3 Bornova 
İZMİR, Turkiye 

 
Mr. Ugur Ekici 
General Manager  
Tel: +90 232 435 61 00 
Fax: +90 232 435 61 20 
 
Email:  
manager@kascert.com 
 

 
     

mailto:thida.info@gmail.com
mailto:cicot.islam@gmail.com/%20halal@cicot.or.th
mailto:cicot.islam@gmail.com/%20halal@cicot.or.th
mailto:manager@kascert.com


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 21 
 

 
51 

 
Association For The 
Inspection And 
Certification Of Food And 
Supplies (GIMDES)  
Tekstilkent A 25 Blok No:51-
52-53 
Esenler/İSTANBUL TURKEY 
 

 
Dr. Huseyin Kâmi Büyüközer 
Tel: +90 212 438 33 18 
Fax: +90 212 438 33 19 
 
Email:  
irtibat@gimdes.org/ 
hbuyukozer@hotmail.com 

    
 

 
 

UNITED KINGDOM 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

52 
 
The Muslim Food Board 
(UK) 
P.O Box 1786 
Leicester LE5 5ZE 
United Kingdom 
 

 
Mr. Yusuf Aboobakar 
Tel/Fax: +44 116 273 8228 
 
Email: 
info@tmfb.net / yusuf@tmfb.net 
 

 
     
 

 

 
53 

 

Halal Food Authority 
7th Floor , Finchley House  
707 High Road, London N12 
0BT 
 

 

Dr. Ghayasuddin Siddiqui  
Chairman  
Tel: +44 (0) 208446 7127 / +44 
(0) 20 8563 1994/  
Fax: +44 (0) 208492 9463+44 (0) 
20 8563 1993 
Mobile: +44 (0) 77 2360 2772 
 

Email: 
saqib@halalfoodauthority.com 
info@halalfoodauthority.com 

 
 

 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (USA) 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

54 
 
Islamic Food and Nutrition 
Council of America 
(IFANCA) 
5901 N. Cicero Ave, Suite 309 
Chicago, Illinois 60646 USA 
 
IFANCA Halal Research Center 
777 Busse Highway 
Park Ridge, Illinois 60068 
 

 
Dr. Muhammad Munir Chaudry 
President 
Tel: +17732833708 
Fax: +17732833973 
 
Tel: +1 847 993 0034  EX 203 
Fax: +1 847 993 0038 
Mobile: +1 773 447 3415 

 
 

mailto:irtibat@gimdes.org
mailto:hbuyukozer@hotmail.com
mailto:yusuf@tmfb.net
mailto:info@halalfoodauthority.com


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 22 
 

 
55 

 
Islamic Services of America 
(ISA) 
P.O Box 521 
Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52406  
USA 
 

 
Mr. Timothy Abu Mounir Hyatt  
Managing Director 
Tel: (319) 362-0480 
Fax: (319) 366-4369 
 
Email: 
thyatt@isahalal.org 
islamicservices@isahalal.org 
 
Website: 
www.isahalal.org 
 

 
    

 
VIETNAM 

 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 

56 
 
Halal Certification Agency 
Vietnam  
Floor 6, DinhLe Building , 
123B Tran Dang Ninh, 
Cau Giay dist 
Hanoi, Vietnam 
 
 
Branch Office:  
Halal Certification Agency 
in Ho Chi Minh City 
3 Floors, TPA Building, 24 
Truong Son, F2, Tan Binh 
district, HCM, VN 

 
Hajj. Mohammed Omar 
Director General 
Tel:  04 62693741 
Fax: 04 62671285 
 
Website:  
www.halal.vn  
 
Mail:  
omar@halal.vn / contact@halal.vn/          
info@halal.vn 
 
Tel: 08 3547 1152 
Fax: 08  3547 1162  
 
Web: 
www.halal.vn  
  
Email: 
info@halal.vn 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:thyatt@isahalal.org
mailto:islamicservices@isahalal.org
http://www.isahalal.org/
http://www.halal.vn/
mailto:omar@halal.vn%20/
mailto:contact@halal.vn
mailto:info@halal.vn
http://www.halal.vn/
mailto:info@halal.vn


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 23 
 

 
AUTHORITIES 

 
No Organization & Address Contact Country 

 
58 

 
FASONORM 
(National Authority for 
Standards and Quality 
Promotion) 
30, Avenue de l’UEMOA, Zone 
Commerciale 
P.O. Box  389 Ouagadougou 
BURKINA FASO 

 
Tel: 226 50 31 13 00/ 226 50 31 13 
01 
 
Email: 
fasonorm@onac.bf 

 
 

BURKINA FASO 
 

 
59 

 
Lembaga Mengeluarkan 
Permit Import Halal, 
Bahagian Kawalan 
Makanan Halal, 
Jabatan Hal Ehwal Syar'iah 
Tkt 2, Jalan Elizabeth II 
Kementerian Hal Ehwal Ugama 
(Lama) 
Bandar Seri Begawan 
BS 3510 
Negara Brunei Darussalam 
 

 
Dato Seri Setia Awang Haji 
Abdul Rahman bin Pehin Khatib 
Abdullah 
Ketua Bahagian Kawalan 
Makanan Halal 
Tel: (673) 224 2565 
Fax: (673) 222 3106 
 
 
 

 
 

BRUNEI 
 
 
 

 
60 

 
Egyptian Organization for 
Standardization & Quality 
(EOS)  
No 16 Tadreeb El-Modarrebean 
Street, Ameriya, Cairo 
Egypt 
 

 
Eng. Esam Shams ElDein     
(EOS Chairman Assistant) 
Tel: +2 02 22845526,  
Mobile: +2 010 6236668 
 
Email: 
eosesam@yahoo.com 
 

 
      

 
61 

 
Animal Health and 
Production Services, 
Department of Agriculture, 
Ministry of Agriculture 
Abuko, Banjul 
The Gambia 

 
Dr. Kebba Daffeh 
Deputy Director  
Tel : +220 422 82 30/ +220 422 82 
70/ +220 99 277 36/ +220 39 277 
36 
 
Email: 
kebbadaffeh@yahoo.co.uk 
 

GAMBIA 

mailto:fasonorm@onac.bf
mailto:eosesam@yahoo.com
mailto:kebbadaffeh@yahoo.co.uk


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 24 
 

 
62 

 
Direction Nationale des 
Affaires Economies des 
Zakat Etwaqf 
Centre Isamique de Donka de 
Donka                          
Commune de Dixinn           
Conakry, Guinea 
 

 
Mr. Oumar Kante 
Director Incharge of    
Soladerity 
Tel: 22462866771/ 22464240781 
 
Email: 
zawaqf@hotmail.com 

 
 

GUINEA 
 

 

 
63 

 
Ministry of Commerce and 
Industry, Public Authority 
of Industry, Kuwait 
1st Floor, Public Authority of 
Industry South Surrah, Kuwait 
 

 
Dr. Ali Al-Madaf  
Director General 
Tel: (00965) 2530 2001 
 
 

 
KUWAIT 

 

 
64 

 
Direction Nationale des 
Industries (DNI) 
(National Department of 
Industries) 
Ministry of Industry 
Investment and Trade 
Bamako, Mali 

 
Tel: +223 20 29 57 60/ +223 20 29 
06 63 
 

 

 

 
MALI 

 
65 

 
Institut Marocain De 
Normalisation (IMANOR) 
Angle Avenue Kamal Zebdi et 
Rue Dadi 
Secteur 21, Hay Riad 
MA-10100 Rabat, Morocco 
 
(New Logo) 

 
Mr Abderrahim Taibi 
Director 
Tel: +212 537 5724 43 / +212 537 
5724 49 / +212 537 5724 50 
 
Email:  
imanor@imanor.ma 
 
Website: www.imanor.ma 

 
MOROCCO 

 
66 

 
Associacao Comissao Halal 
de Mozambique 

 
Mr. Abdula 
Tel: +258-84-302 3570 
 
Email:  
inf@halalmoz.com 
 

MOZAMBIQUE 

 
67 

 
Quality Control 
Department, Ministry of 

 
Nooriyah Bint Sulaiman Bin 
Zahir Al Kharusiyah  

 
OMAN 

 

mailto:zawaqf@hotmail.com
mailto:imanor@imanor.ma
http://www.imanor.ma/
mailto:inf@halalmoz.com


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 25 
 

Commerce & Industry 
Post Box No. 550, Postcode 
No. 113, Muscat, Oman 

Director of Quality Control 
Department 
Tel: +968-2477 4853 
 
Email: 
nepic@business.gov.my 
 

 

 
68 

 
Qatar Supreme Council of 
Health, 
Department of Health 
Outlets and Food Control 
P.O.Box 42, Doha, Qatar 

 
Mr. Ahmad Saad Al Qahtani 
Director of Health Outlets and 
Food Control Department 
Tel: 974 4407 021 
Fax: 974 4407 082 
 

QATAR 

 
69 

 
Association Senegalaise de 
Normalisation (ASN) 
(Senegalese 
Standardization Agency) 
Ministry of Industry and Mines 
Route du Front de Terre x 
Bouguiba 
BP.O. Box 4037 DAKAR 
 

 
Mr. Barama Sarr 
Director 
Tel: +221 33 827 64 01 
Fax: +221 33 827 64 12 
 
Email: 
asnor@orange.sn 
 

 
 
 
 
 

SENEGAL 
 
 

 

 
70 

 
Yemen Standardisation 
Metrology & Quality 
Control Organization 
Sana'a, Zubairy Street 
P.O.Box: 15261 

 
Mr.  Walid Abdul Rahman 
Othman  
General Manager 
Tel: 00967 1 408608 / 00967 1 
408609 
Fax: 00967 1 402636 / 00967 1 
219980 
 
Email: g.manager@ysmo.org/ 
info@ysmo.org 

 
 
 
 

 
YEMEN 

 

 

mailto:nepic@business.gov.my
mailto:Email:asnor@orange.sn
mailto:Email:asnor@orange.sn
mailto:g.manager@ysmo.org/
mailto:info@ysmo.org


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 26 
 

 
71 

 
General Administration of 
Quarantines 
Department of 
Slaughterhouses    
Federal Ministry of Animal 
Resources and Fisheries 
Sudan 
Khartoum South – Abu 
Hamama area P.O. Box: 293 
Khartoum 
 

 
Dr. Ali Abdul Razaq 
Director of Exports 
Slaughterhouses 
Tel: 00249 9127 77 320 
Fax: 00249 1835 68 201 
 
Email: 
aluhfi@hotmail.com 

 
 
 

SUDAN 
 

 

 
72 

 
The Ministry of 
Environment & Water of 
the United Arab Emirates 
 

 
Embassy of the United Arab 
Emirates 
 

 
 

UAE 
 

 
73 

 
Islamic Chamber Research 
& Information 
Center(ICRIC) 

 
Mohsen Roohi-sefat 
First Counselor 
Embassy of the Islamic 
Republic of Iran 
 
Tel: 03 - 4251 4824 
Fax: 03 - 4253 2767 
 
Website: 
www.HalalWorld.org 
 

IRAN 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:aluhfi@hotmail.com


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 27 
 

LIST OF DELISTED CERTIFICATION BODIES 

 

CHINA 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 
1 

 
Islamic Association of 
Henan 
No.9,Bosongl Road, Zhengzhou 
City,  
Henan, China 450000  
 
(Delisted on: 6th February 
2014) 
 

 
Haji Yousif Liu BaoQia  
President 
Tel: +86 371 66200198 
Mobil : + 86 130 1468 6907 
    
Email: 
2304897321@qq.com 
 
 

    
 
 

 
 

NEW ZEALAND 
 

No Organization & Address Contact Halal Logo 
 
2 

 
NZ Islamic Meat 
Management & NZ Islamic 
Processed Foods 
Management  
Level 1, 181 Willis Street 
Wellington, New Zealand 
 
(Delisted on: 6th February 
2014) 
 

 
Dr Haj Mohamed Samy Abdel-
Al 
Tel: +64 4 385 2033 
Fax: +64 4 472 1091 
 
Email: 
admin@halal.co.nz/ 
halal@extra.co.nz 

                           

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://mail.islam.gov.my/desknow/mail.do?Action=Compose&To=2304897321%40qq%2ecom&Rnd=1441938f39a&Vs=234124C
mailto:admin@halal.co.nz
mailto:halal@extra.co.nz


 

Issued on: 31th July 2015 Page 28 
 

INDEXS 

STATES         TOTAL 
Australia  8 
Austria  1 
Argentina  2 
Bangladesh  1 
Belgium  1 
Brazil  2 
Canada                                                                                                                                                                                           1 
China  3 
Chile  1 
France  1 
Germany  1 
India  3 
Indonesia  1 
Italy  1 
Japan  2 
Kenya  1 
Korea  1 
Netherlands/ Holland  3 
New Zealand      2 
Pakistan  1 
Philippines  2 
Poland  1 
Singapore  1 
South Africa   3 
Sri Lanka  1 
Sudan  1 
Switzerland  1 
Taiwan  1 
Thailand  1 
Turkey  2 
United Kingdom  2 
United States Of America (USA)  2 
Vietnam   1 
TOTAL NO. OF STATES  33 
TOTAL NO. OF CB’S  56 
TOTAL NO. OF AUTHORITIES  16 
 


	25

